sdcsecurity.com                    service@sdcsecurity.comSECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Price & Installation
  [t] 800.413.8783  805.494.0622  [f] 805.494.8861
801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo CA 93012  •  PO Box 3670, Camarillo CA 93011-3670
EH Series Magnetic Door Holder & Releasing Device
Magnetic Door Holder & Releasing Devices
Field Selectable High Holding Force, 75 or 110lbs

EH40 Floor, single
EH42 Floor, double
How to Order
Model Voltage DC/mA AC/mA Terminals LB. KG.
1224
12V 40 38 C&L 30 13.6
24V 40 36 C&H 30 13.6
24120
24V 20 19 C&L 40 18.1
120V — 20 C&H 35 15.8
24220
24V 20 19 C&L 40 18.1
220V — 15 C&H 25 11.3
HIGH HOLDING FORCE / SPECIAL APPLICATIONS
Model Voltage DC/mA AC/mA Terminals LB. KG.
1224 24V 85 81 C&L 75 34.0
24120 120V — 100 C&L 110 49.8
To obtain performance values in high holding force table above apply high listed
voltage to low voltage terminals (C & L). NOTE: This configuration can only be
applied to models 1224 & 24120.
EH 10 24120 A
Series No. Mount Voltage Finish
EH -
Magnetic
Door Holder
10 – Flush
20 – Semi-Flush
30 – Surface
40 – Floor, Single
42 – Floor, Double
1224 –
12/24VAC/DC
24120 –
24VAC/DC/120VAC
24220 –
24VAC/DC/220VAC
A – Chrome Powder Coat
P – 625 Chrome Plated
C – 605 Brass Plated
Example: EH1024120A - Flush Mount, (1) 24VAC/DC & (1) 120VAC Input, Chrome Powder Coat
 Materials: Zinc alloy
 Voltage: Standard dual voltage AC or DC inputs of
  12&24V, 24&120V, 24&220V models
 Holding Force:  Typical holding force of 25-40 pounds;
  performance value can be increased to 75 lbs or
  110 lbs on special applications (see performance data)
 Mount: Single or double coil floor, surface, flush,
  and recessed mount
 Total Projection:  Flush mount: 2-11/32” (60mm)
  Semi-Flush mount: 3-1/16” (78mm)
  Surface mount: 4-5/8” (117mm)
  Floor mount (single door): 5” (127mm)
  Floor mount (double door): 9-5/8” (244mm)
 Fasteners:  Hardware package, mounting bracket
 Finishes:  Chrome Powder Coat, 605 Brass Plated, 625 Chrome Plated
 Notes:  Optional aluminum extension and misalignment rods available
  Drill fixture available
  Replacement catch plate and catch plate assembly available
  Adhesive template included
Accessories
Extension Rods:
Extensions rod(s) may be required to ensure proper
installation by providing increased reach for the Armature
Catch Plate. Adjustable Extens*ion Rods provide increased
operational alignment where needed to ensure the best door
holder operation and performance.
Specify Finish Example: EHR3A
Indicate finish that matches Door Holder
A Chrome Powder Coat
C 605 Brass Plated
P 625 Chrome Plated
Adjustable Extension Rod
EHRA15  1½” Adjustable Extension Rod